TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saroph Sweden AB		10/11/2004	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trimble AB
Street Address:	Rinkebyvagen 17, Box 64
City:	Danderyd
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-182 11
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2518896	AUTOLOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 536-3900

Email: nytrademarks@kl.com Correspondent Name: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0808680.0014

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith E. Danish, Esq.

TRADEMARK

900015045 REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0480 Total Attachments: 4
source=AUTOLOCK assignment p.1#page1.tif
source=AUTOLOCK assignment p.2#page1.tif
source=AUTOLOCK power of attorney p.1#page1.tif
source=AUTOLOCK power of attorney p.2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0481



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Saroph Sweden AB, a Swedish entity with a business address on Pyramidbacken 3, SE- 141 75 Kungens Kurva, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has used the following trademark:

AUTOLOCK in International Class 9
 U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2518896

(hereinafter referred to as "the Trademark"): and

WHEREAS, Trimble AB, a Swedish entity with the business address on Rinkebyvägen 17, Box 64, SE-182 11 Danderyd, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such

Sign .../....

Ref. No.: 102664.4.10115



evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

Assignor has executed this instrument on this <u>I Hu</u> day of October, 2004.

Saroph Sweden AB

By:

Bengt Sandgärde

Title:

Member of the Board

Ву:

Nils Sandin

Title:

Secretary of the company

Ref. No.: 102664.4.10115

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

			X
In re Trademark Registration of		•	:
Trimble AB			:
Mark:	AUTOLOCK		:
Reg. No.:	2,518,896		:
Issued:	December 18, 2001		: V
			Λ

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Trimble AB hereby revokes all previously-granted Powers of Attorney and appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, Jacqueline M. Stelling and Andrew T. Paredes, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York; Darren W. Saunders, a member of the Bars of the States of New York and Connecticut and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART LLP, 599 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10022-6030, Telephone No. (212) 536-3900, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the above referenced registration, which is owned by our company.

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART LLP is also hereby designated as our company's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark and the registration may be served.

NY-319670 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0484

Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq.
KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART LLP

599 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022-6030

Telephone: (212) 536-3900 Facsimile: (212) 536-3901

e-mail: nytrademarks@kl.com

TRIMBLE AB

By: 🗡

Name: Peter Fredriksson

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0485

Dated: 11/10-2004